AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q1: Sometimes people vote depending on which offices are being decided in an election. How often do you vote in each of the following types of elections?
Qla. U.S. Presidential elections
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Always 72 75 68 60 77 63 76 82 62 70 76
Most of the time 20 17 22 27 16 24 17 13 27 22 15
Only sometimes 5 5 6 9 4 7 5 4 7 5 6
Never 3 3 4 4 3 7 2 1 5 3 3

Q1b. Congressional elections
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Always 48 48 48 30 56 40 52 57 39 47 50
Most of the time 32 33 30 40 28 29 33 30 33 30 34
Only sometimes 13 12 14 20 10 20 10 10 17 14 11
Never 7 6 8 10 6 11 5 3 11 8 5

Q1c. Elections for state-wide offices such as Governor of Nevada
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Always 54 53 54 41 59 44 59 62 46 55 52
Most of the time 26 27 25 31 24 26 26 23 29 26 28
Only sometimes 14 13 16 19 12 21 11 10 19 14 14
Never 6 6 5 9 4 9 4 5 7 5 7

Q1d. Local elections for offices like State Representative or State Senator
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Always 46 45 46 34 51 34 52 55 37 46 45
Most of the time 28 28 28 32 26 30 27 27 29 28 28
Only sometimes 20 20 19 25 17 25 17 15 24 20 19
Never 6 6 7 9 5 10 5 3 9 6 8
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q1: Sometimes people vote depending on which offices are being decided in an election. How often do you vote in each of the following types of elections?
Qla. U.S. Presidential elections
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Always 72 72 100 55 72 70 75 71 72 70 75
Most of the time 20 20 0 31 21 16 20 20 20 21 17
Only sometimes 5 5 0 9 5 6 3 6 7 6 4
Never 3 3 0 5 2 8 2 3 1 3 5

Q1b. Congressional elections
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Always 48 48 100 18 47 52 46 49 53 50 43
Most of the time 32 32 0 50 33 26 39 27 30 30 36
Only sometimes 13 13 0 21 14 11 12 17 9 12 16
Never 7 7 0 12 6 11 4 8 8 8 5

Q1c. Elections for state-wide offices such as Governor of Nevada
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Always 54 54 100 27 56 47 56 50 58 55 52
Most of the time 26 26 0 41 26 28 25 28 26 25 30
Only sometimes 14 14 0 22 13 18 15 15 12 15 13
Never 6 6 0 9 6 6 3 7 4 6 5

Q1d. Local elections for offices like State Representative or State Senator
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Always 46 46 100 15 46 44 45 44 55 48 42
Most of the time 28 28 0 44 28 29 26 31 27 26 32
Only sometimes 20 20 0 31 20 18 26 19 12 20 20
Never 6 6 0 10 6 9 3 6 7 6 7
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q2: What are the most important issues that you want Nevada state legislators to address in the upcoming 2023 state legislative session?
(Sorted survey total highest to lowest)

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Inflation/cost of living 38 36 40 36 39 38 39 36 40 36 42
Housing affordability/cost of rents 37 32 42 31 40 34 39 37 38 41 31
Jobs/Wages 26 27 25 35 21 31 23 23 29 29 19
Racism/discrimination 21 22 21 23 20 21 21 22 21 23 17
Improve schools/K-12 education reform 18 17 19 14 21 11 22 20 17 20 16
Gun violence/mass shootings 18 14 22 18 18 21 17 14 22 12 32
Protecting a woman'’s right to an abortion 18 14 22 15 19 14 20 17 19 20 14
Healthcare affordability and access 16 15 18 15 17 18 16 13 19 15 19
Crime 16 18 14 22 13 16 16 16 17 16 16
School safety 10 12 9 12 10 8 12 13 8 11 9
Dishonesty and corruption in government 10 11 9 7 11 7 11 12 7 10 9
Mental health programs 10 12 8 12 9 10 9 11 8 10 9
Criminal justice and police reform 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 7 7 8
Addressing climate change/environment 7 6 7 6 7 3 8 7 6 4 11
Coronavirus pandemic 6 6 7 10 5 9 5 7 6 6 7
Decrease government spending/Lower taxes 6 8 4 6 6 6 6 8 4 7 3
Immigration reform/DACA/helping immigrants 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 7
Making college more affordable 3 4 2 4 2 2 3 2 4 3 2

Q3: How much do you trust each of the following people or groups to do what is right on policy issues that matter to you?
Q3a. The federal government in Washington, DC
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Trust strongly 17 22 13 23 15 18 17 18 17 14 24
Trust somewhat 39 35 42 38 39 31 42 39 38 42 32
Distrust somewhat 27 26 29 22 30 34 24 25 29 30 22
Distrust strongly 14 15 13 12 15 13 15 15 13 12 19
Don’t know or Never heard of 3 2 4 5 2 4 2 3 3 3 3
TOTAL TRUST 56 57 55 60 54 49 59 57 55 56 56
TOTAL DISTRUST 41 41 42 35 44 47 38 40 42 41 41
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Q2: What are the most important issues that you want Nevada state legislators to address in the upcoming 2023 state legislative session?
(Sorted survey total highest to lowest)

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Inflation/cost of living 38 40 37 39 39 36 46 34 35 40 35
Housing affordability/cost of rents 37 36 43 35 38 35 37 42 27 38 37
Jobs/Wages 26 25 18 30 27 24 28 24 30 23 32
Racism/discrimination 21 21 23 20 21 20 26 21 16 23 17
Improve schools/K-12 education reform 18 19 24 16 20 14 21 19 12 18 20
Gun violence/mass shootings 18 18 16 19 20 13 11 23 21 19 15
Protecting a woman's right to an abortion 18 19 16 19 20 14 17 21 14 20 15
Healthcare affordability and access 16 17 18 16 16 18 14 21 15 18 13
Crime 16 16 16 16 16 17 16 17 18 15 19
School safety 10 10 8 11 11 8 9 10 13 8 17
Dishonesty and corruption in government 10 11 15 8 8 16 9 9 16 10 9
Mental health programs 10 9 7 11 9 11 9 11 8 9 12
Criminal justice and police reform 7 8 11 6 7 7 8 7 10 7 9
Addressing climate change/environment 7 7 11 4 7 6 9 4 9 6 7
Coronavirus pandemic 6 6 5 7 7 6 7 4 10 5 9
Decrease government spending/Lower taxes 6 7 5 6 4 12 3 5 10 6 6
Immigration reform/DACA/helping immigrants 5 5 8 3 5 4 4 5 6 5 4
Making college more affordable 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 3

Q3: How much do you trust each of the following people or groups to do what is right on policy issues that matter to you?
Q3a. The federal government in Washington, DC

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 17 16 12 19 17 19 16 11 29 18 17
Trust somewhat 39 40 52 33 43 26 44 42 33 36 47
Distrust somewhat 27 28 23 29 26 31 30 26 24 28 25
Distrust strongly 14 14 13 14 12 21 8 19 13 15 11
Don’t know or Never heard of 3 2 0 4 3 3 3 2 0 4 0
TOTAL TRUST 56 56 64 53 60 45 60 52 62 53 64
TOTAL DISTRUST 41 43 36 44 38 52 37 45 38 43 36
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3b. Labor unions

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3c. Elected leaders

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3d. Black/African American elected leaders

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

1\]3](:1‘@1

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Total
24
44
16

7
9
68
23

Total
16
50
25

7
3
65
32

Total
36
44
10

2
7
80
13

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25,2022 | N=400 | MOoE +/-4.9%

Q3b. Labor unions
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 24 25 28 22 28 11 26 24 23 21 28
Trust somewhat 44 45 48 42 48 35 57 44 31 44 45
Distrust somewhat 16 17 12 18 15 19 10 16 25 15 17
Distrust strongly 7 5 5 8 4 15 3 7 10 8 5
Don't know or Never heard of 9 7 7 11 5 21 5 9 11 12 5
TOTAL TRUST 68 71 76 63 76 46 83 67 54 65 73
TOTAL DISTRUST 23 22 17 26 19 33 12 23 35 23 22

Q3c. Elected leaders
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 16 15 20 14 15 17 11 11 34 15 18
Trust somewhat 50 53 53 49 55 35 56 50 43 48 55
Distrust somewhat 25 24 20 26 22 31 29 28 13 26 20
Distrust strongly 7 7 7 7 6 12 4 10 8 8 5
Don’t know or Never heard of 3 2 0 4 2 5 0 1 2 3 2
TOTAL TRUST 65 68 73 63 70 52 67 61 77 63 73
TOTAL DISTRUST 32 30 27 34 28 42 33 38 21 34 25

Q3d. Black/African American elected leaders
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 36 38 38 35 41 24 44 35 35 33 41
Trust somewhat 44 46 50 40 46 39 49 39 44 45 42
Distrust somewhat 10 8 8 12 7 19 5 13 11 11 9
Distrust strongly 2 3 2 3 1 5 1 1 7 2 2
Don’'t know or Never heard of 7 5 3 9 5 12 0 12 3 8 6
TOTAL TRUST 80 84 88 76 86 63 93 74 79 78 83
TOTAL DISTRUST 13 11 9 15 8 25 7 14 18 14 11
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3e. School teachers

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3f. College professors

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

27 36 19 26 27 28 25 26 27
46 43 48 42 47 37 51 49 42
17 13 21 19 16 20 15 17 17
6 3 8 6 6 5 6 5 7
5 5 4 7 4 10 2 2 8
72 79 66 68 74 65 77 76 68
23 16 29 25 22 25 22 22 24
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Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

20 24 16 31 15 18 21 21 19
54 a7 60 41 60 44 58 56 52
10 10 10 14 8 14 8 10 10
9 10 8 9 9 9 9 6 11
7 9 6 5 8 15 4 7 8
74 71 76 71 75 62 79 77 70
19 20 18 24 17 23 17 16 22

Q3g. Black/African American college professors

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST
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40 43 37 49 35 40 39 37 43
46 42 50 40 49 40 50 49 44
6 4 7 4 7 6 5 5 6
1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0
8 9 6 6 8 13 4 8 8
86 85 86 89 84 80 90 85 86
7 6 7 5 7 7 6 7 6
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3e. School teachers

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don't know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3f. College professors

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate

27
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Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18
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Q3g. Black/African American college professors

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST
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NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3h. Religious leaders or clergy
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Trust strongly 15 19 11 17 13 14 15 15 15 11 23
Trust somewhat 41 38 43 29 46 35 43 38 43 41 40
Distrust somewhat 16 13 19 22 13 13 17 19 13 17 15
Distrust strongly 21 23 19 23 20 28 17 22 20 23 17
Don’t know or Never heard of 8 8 8 9 7 10 7 7 9 9 5
TOTAL TRUST 55 57 54 46 60 49 58 52 58 52 63
TOTAL DISTRUST 37 35 39 45 33 41 35 41 33 39 32

Q3i. Black/African American religious leaders or clergy

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
Trust strongly 27 31 24 32 25 33 24 28 26 29 24
Trust somewhat 45 40 49 43 46 42 47 41 49 42 50
Distrust somewhat 15 10 18 11 16 9 18 13 16 13 18
Distrust strongly 6 9 3 7 5 9 4 8 4 8 1
Don’t know or Never heard of 7 10 5 7 8 8 7 9 5 8 7
TOTAL TRUST 72 71 73 75 71 75 71 70 75 72 74
TOTAL DISTRUST 20 19 21 18 21 17 22 21 20 21 19

Q3j. President Joe Biden
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Trust strongly 31 32 31 24 35 35 29 33 30 30 35
Trust somewhat 39 40 38 37 39 25 48 35 42 41 35
Distrust somewhat 11 9 12 15 8 12 10 11 11 9 14
Distrust strongly 16 16 15 17 15 19 14 20 12 18 11
Don’t know or Never heard of 3 3 4 6 2 9 0 2 5 3 5
TOTAL TRUST 70 72 69 61 75 60 77 68 72 70 70
TOTAL DISTRUST 26 25 28 33 23 31 23 30 22 27 25
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3h. Religious leaders or clergy

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY

December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

15
41
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Qa3i. Black/African American religious leaders or clergy
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3j. President Joe Biden

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3k. Governor-elect Joe Lombardo

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3l. Nevada’s state government

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3m. My Representative in Congress

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST
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Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
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Q3k. Governor-elect Joe Lombardo

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3l. Nevada’s state government

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST

Q3m. My Representative in Congress

Trust strongly

Trust somewhat

Distrust somewhat

Distrust strongly

Don’t know or Never heard of
TOTAL TRUST

TOTAL DISTRUST
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Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
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Q3n. My state legislator or state senator

Total
Trust strongly 13
Trust somewhat 49
Distrust somewhat 22
Distrust strongly 8
Don’t know or Never heard of 8
TOTAL TRUST 62
TOTAL DISTRUST 30

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

12
54
16
8
9
67
24

14
44
28
7
7
58
35

Q30. Local government (like your city, town, or county government)

Total
Trust strongly 14
Trust somewhat 47
Distrust somewhat 24
Distrust strongly 12
Don’t know or Never heard of 3
TOTAL TRUST 61
TOTAL DISTRUST 36

Q3p. Civil rights organizations

Total
Trust strongly 29
Trust somewhat 48
Distrust somewhat 13
Distrust strongly 7
Don’t know or Never heard of 3
TOTAL TRUST 77
TOTAL DISTRUST 20
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18
49
18
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14
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74
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37
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36

29
52
8
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81
14
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7
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9
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7
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15
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6
7
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12
47
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4
58
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29
49
13
7
2
78
20
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Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
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AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q3n. My state legislator or state senator

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate

Trust strongly 13
Trust somewhat 49
Distrust somewhat 22
Distrust strongly 8
Don’t know or Never heard of 8
TOTAL TRUST 62
TOTAL DISTRUST 30

Q30. Local government (like your city, town, or county government)

15
52
23
6
5
66
29

20
55
17
5
3
75
22

9
46
26
10
10
55
35

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

17
52
20
7
4
69
27

3
41
28
11
17
44
39

14
52
21
10
3
66
31

10
53
23
8
6
62
32

Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

23
42
27
3
5
65
30

10
53
24
7
7
62
31

20
43
21
8
9
62
29

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 14
Trust somewhat 47
Distrust somewhat 24
Distrust strongly 12
Don’t know or Never heard of 3
TOTAL TRUST 61
TOTAL DISTRUST 36

Q3p. Civil rights organizations

13
49
24
12
1
62
36

24
55
10
11
0
79
21

10
44
30
12
4
54
41

12
52
25
8
3
64
33

19
35
22
21
2
54
44

14
51
24
10
0
66
34

10
52
26
10
3
62
35

21
38
20
19
2
58
39

14
45
26
10
3
60
37

13
54
17
16
2
66
32

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Trust strongly 29
Trust somewhat 48
Distrust somewhat 13
Distrust strongly 7
Don’t know or Never heard of 3
TOTAL TRUST 77
TOTAL DISTRUST 20
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q4: How are you feeling about how things are going, and the direction we are on, here in the state of Nevada? Select all that apply
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Angry 8 5 10 10 7 10 7 8 8 9 6
Proud 7 7 8 8 7 5 9 7 7 7 8
Hopeful 52 56 47 53 51 51 52 51 52 53 48
Worried 42 39 44 47 39 43 41 45 39 42 41
None of these 6 5 7 4 7 8 5 5 7 5 7

Q5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should enact stricter gun laws.
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly agree 50 48 52 43 53 45 53 49 51 49 52
Somewhat agree 21 18 23 21 21 20 21 21 20 20 23
Neither agree nor disagree 12 12 12 18 9 14 11 9 15 14 9
Somewhat disagree 6 9 4 7 6 7 6 9 4 6 8
Strongly disagree 8 11 5 7 8 10 7 8 8 9 6
Don't know 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3
TOTAL AGREE 71 66 75 64 74 64 74 70 71 69 75
TOTAL DISAGREE 14 20 9 14 14 17 13 17 11 15 14

Q6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should send social workers and mental health professionals instead of police to respond to
issues involving mental health or drug crises. This will get better services to people in need and free up police officers to address serious crimes and violence.

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly agree 39 43 36 42 38 35 42 39 40 38 43
Somewhat agree 31 28 34 33 30 30 31 34 28 30 32
Neither agree nor disagree 11 12 11 12 11 10 12 9 13 12 9
Somewhat disagree 9 9 8 4 11 10 8 9 8 9 8
Strongly disagree 8 8 7 6 8 11 6 7 8 9 6
Don't know 2 1 4 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2
TOTAL AGREE 70 70 71 75 68 65 73 73 68 68 75
TOTAL DISAGREE 16 18 15 11 19 21 13 17 16 17 14
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q4: How are you feeling about how things are going, and the direction we are on, here in the state of Nevada? Select all that apply
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Angry 8 7 7 8 6 13 9 5 8 7 9
Proud 7 7 10 6 9 4 9 7 6 7 9
Hopeful 52 54 57 49 56 40 54 50 54 52 51
Worried 42 42 39 43 38 51 46 40 40 39 46
None of these 6 5 2 8 5 9 1 8 4 8 2

Q5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should enact stricter gun laws.
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly agree 50 51 61 45 54 39 53 49 47 52 45
Somewhat agree 21 21 17 22 22 18 20 22 20 19 25
Neither agree nor disagree 12 11 4 16 11 16 7 17 10 14 9
Somewhat disagree 6 7 4 8 6 6 12 4 5 4 11
Strongly disagree 8 8 11 6 4 19 5 7 14 8 7
Don't know 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 3
TOTAL AGREE 71 71 78 67 76 57 73 71 67 71 70
TOTAL DISAGREE 14 15 15 14 10 25 17 11 20 13 18

Q6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should send social workers and mental health professionals instead of police to respond to
issues involving mental health or drug crises. This will get better services to people in need and free up police officers to address serious crimes and violence.

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly agree 39 41 45 37 42 32 43 38 37 38 43
Somewhat agree 31 31 27 33 34 23 34 37 19 28 38
Neither agree nor disagree 11 11 8 13 9 18 10 9 15 13 7
Somewhat disagree 9 9 8 9 8 9 7 9 11 10 4
Strongly disagree 8 7 10 6 5 15 5 4 18 8 8
Don't know 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 0 3 1
TOTAL AGREE 70 72 73 69 76 55 77 75 56 66 80
TOTAL DISAGREE 16 16 18 15 13 25 12 13 29 18 12
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q7: Have you heard of the Community-Based School Districts Initiative that may appear on the ballot here in Nevada in November 2024?
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Yes, | heard about it, and know what it would do 17 16 17 26 12 15 17 16 17 14 21
Yes, | heard about it, but do not know what it would dc 24 26 22 33 19 24 23 25 22 22 27
No, have not heard about it 60 58 61 41 69 61 59 59 61 64 52

Q8: Here is a short description of The Community-Based School Districts Initiative, that would be on the ballot in 2024: Nevadans would vote on whether cities
and towns can choose to leave their county school districts, and instead create new, smaller school districts only for that city or town. Here are two statements
about the Initiative, which is closer to your opinion?

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
Nevada public schools are struggling. Smaller school
districts will create more local control, and improve 38 40 37 33 41 38 39 38 38 38 39
student outcomes.
Nevada public schools are already struggling. Letting
cities and towns leave county districts will lead to
wealthier and whiter communities creating new
school districts only for their children. This will mean 62 60 63 67 59 62 61 62 62 62 61
less money for low-income school districts, and
worse student outcomes for Black children and other
children of color.

Q9: You may be aware that in Nevada, people who are in jail because they cannot afford bail or are serving time for a misdemeanor, are legally allowed to vote.
But in reality, it is very hard for them to actually vote. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should pass a law to make sure that people
in jail who are legally allowed to vote, are informed of their voting rights and provided an easy way to vote, similar to all other citizens.

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly agree 44 40 48 49 42 37 48 42 46 46 41
Somewhat agree 28 30 26 25 29 33 25 31 25 28 29
Neither agree nor disagree 18 18 18 21 17 21 17 18 18 19 16
Somewhat disagree 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 5 5 5 4
Strongly disagree 5 6 4 2 7 5 6 5 5 3 10
TOTAL AGREE 72 70 74 74 71 70 73 72 71 73 69
TOTAL DISAGREE 10 12 8 5 12 10 10 10 10 8 14
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AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q7: Have you heard of the Community-Based School Districts Initiative that may appear on the ballot here in Nevada in November 2024?
Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Yes, | heard about it, and know what it would do 17 17 21 15 17 14 20 14 21 12 27
Yes, | heard about it, but do not know what it would dc 24 24 22 25 24 22 28 24 21 22 27
No, have not heard about it 60 59 58 61 58 64 52 62 58 66 46

Q8: Here is a short description of The Community-Based School Districts Initiative, that would be on the ballot in 2024: Nevadans would vote on whether cities
and towns can choose to leave their county school districts, and instead create new, smaller school districts only for that city or town.Here are two statements
about the Initiative, which is closer to your opinion?

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18
Nevada public schools are struggling. Smaller school
districts will create more local control, and improve 38 39 34 41 38 41 35 38 42 40 35
student outcomes.
Nevada public schools are already struggling. Letting
cities and towns leave county districts will lead to
wealthier and whiter communities creating new
school districts only for their children. This will mean 62 61 66 59 62 59 65 62 58 60 65
less money for low-income school districts, and
worse student outcomes for Black children and other
children of color.

Q9: You may be aware that in Nevada, people who are in jail because they cannot afford bail or are serving time for a misdemeanor, are legally allowed to vote.
But in reality, it is very hard for them to actually vote. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Nevada should pass a law to make sure that people
in jail who are legally allowed to vote, are informed of their voting rights and provided an easy way to vote, similar to all other citizens.

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly agree 44 45 52 40 48 34 52 37 49 43 46
Somewhat agree 28 28 25 29 30 22 22 35 26 25 34
Neither agree nor disagree 18 16 10 22 16 23 18 19 8 19 16
Somewhat disagree 5 5 6 4 3 10 3 4 9 6 2
Strongly disagree 5 5 7 5 3 10 4 4 8 6 2
TOTAL AGREE 72 73 77 69 78 56 75 73 75 68 80
TOTAL DISAGREE 10 11 13 9 6 21 7 8 17 13 4

l\B]Cf-”“‘"“ﬁ

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange 18



AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q10: Nevadans in jail for misdemeanors (minor offenses) or because they cannot afford bail have the legal right to vote. Which of these two statements is more
powerful or convincing to get your support for a state law to make it easier for these people to vote?

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
Making it hard for people in jail to vote hurts poor
people and people of color because that is who winds 26 28 24 33 23 29 25 23 29 27 24
up in these situations.

If people in jail want to do their patriotic duty and

vote, then we should make it easy to vote, like we do 56 50 62 56 57 51 59 57 55 58 53
for everyone else in Nevada.
Neither, | do not support this kind of law 17 21 14 11 21 19 16 19 16 15 23

Q11: How big of an issue do you think the cost and affordability of housing is here in Nevada?
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

A crisis 36 32 40 35 37 34 37 35 37 35 38
A major issue, but not a crisis 49 51 48 44 52 44 52 49 50 53 42
Not a major issue, a minor problem 9 10 8 16 6 15 7 12 7 8 12
Not a problem at all 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 3
Don't know 3 3 2 1 3 5 2 4 2 2 5
TOTAL CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE 86 83 88 80 88 78 89 83 87 88 80
TOTAL NOT A PROBLEM OR MAJOR ISSUE 12 13 10 19 8 17 9 13 11 10 15

Q12: How big of an issue do you think homelessness is in Nevada?
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

A crisis 52 48 55 48 54 50 53 50 54 55 46
A major issue, but not a crisis 37 42 33 40 36 35 39 39 36 38 36
Not a major issue, a minor problem 7 5 9 9 6 8 6 8 6 5 11
Not a problem at all 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1
Don’t know 3 4 2 1 3 4 2 2 3 1 6
TOTAL CRISIS/MAJOR ISSUE 89 90 89 88 90 85 92 89 90 93 82
TOTAL NOT A PROBLEM OR MAJOR ISSUE 8 6 9 10 7 11 6 9 7 6 12
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Q10: Nevadans in jail for misdemeanors (minor offenses) or because they cannot afford bail have the legal right to vote. Which of these two statements is more
powerful or convincing to get your support for a state law to make it easier for these people to vote?

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Making it hard for people in jail to vote hurts poor
people and people of color because that is who winds 26 25 25 27 29 19 33 25 21 25 29
up in these situations.

If people in jail want to do their patriotic duty and

vote, then we should make it easy to vote, like we do 56 58 60 54 59 49 53 60 60 53 63
for everyone else in Nevada.
Neither, | do not support this kind of law 17 16 15 19 12 32 14 15 19 22 8

Q11: How big of an issue do you think the cost and affordability of housing is here in Nevada?

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

A crisis 36 35 31 38 40 26 36 34 39 31 52
A major issue, but not a crisis 49 52 56 47 48 53 54 54 35 55 31
Not a major issue, a minor problem 9 9 11 9 8 12 9 8 14 7 15
Not a problem at all 2 2 2 3 3 2 0 2 7 3 2
Don’t know 3 3 0 4 1 8 2 1 5 4 0
TOTAL CRISIS/MAJOR ISSUE 86 86 87 85 88 78 89 89 74 86 83
TOTAL NOT A PROBLEM OR MAJOR ISSUE 12 11 13 11 11 13 9 10 21 10 17

Q12: How big of an issue do you think homelessness is in Nevada?

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

A crisis 52 51 59 48 54 48 53 52 45 49 56
A major issue, but not a crisis 37 40 35 39 38 36 38 35 46 39 34
Not a major issue, a minor problem 7 6 5 8 6 10 6 9 7 7 6
Not a problem at all 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
Don't know 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 2
TOTAL CRISIS/MAJOR ISSUE 89 91 94 87 91 84 91 88 90 89 90
TOTAL NOT A PROBLEM OR MAJOR ISSUE 8 7 5 10 6 12 7 11 7 8 8

l\B]Cf-”“‘"“ﬁ

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

20



AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q13: Which of the following comes closest to your own personal view on abortion?

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
| personally support a woman's right to abortion and
believe it should be legal and available.

I am personally against abortion, but | do not believe

government should prevent a woman from making 42 44 41 42 42 45 41 44 40 43 41
that decision for herself.

| personally believe abortion is wrong and should be
illegal.

53 51 56 56 52 50 55 51 55 55 51

Q14: Do you support or oppose the following ideas that the Nevada legislature is considering in 2023?
Q14a. Increasing access to abortion and protections for abortion rights in Nevada
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support 43 40 47 44 43 35 48 44 43 47 37
Somewhat support 31 31 31 29 32 34 29 31 30 30 33
Somewhat oppose 11 12 10 14 9 13 9 11 10 11 10
Strongly oppose 8 10 5 6 8 11 6 7 9 7 8
Don't know 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 6 8 5 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 71 77 73 75 69 77 76 73 77 69
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 22 15 20 18 24 15 18 19 19 18

Q14b. Tuition reimbursement for students studying to become medical professionals working on women’s health, including reproductive health and abortion
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support 35 30 40 34 35 27 40 35 34 36 33
Somewhat support 35 37 33 40 32 40 32 36 34 33 38
Somewhat oppose 12 13 11 14 11 13 11 11 12 12 11
Strongly oppose 9 12 6 6 11 8 10 11 8 11 5
Don't know 10 8 11 7 11 12 8 7 12 8 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 67 73 73 68 67 71 71 68 69 71
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 25 17 19 21 21 21 22 20 23 16
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Q13: Which of the following comes closest to your own personal view on abortion?

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

| personally support a woman's right to abortion and
believe it should be legal and available.

I am personally against abortion, but | do not believe
government should prevent a woman from making 42 42 41 43 39 51 37 46 37 43 40
that decision for herself.

| personally believe abortion is wrong and should be
illegal.

53 54 53 53 58 40 61 52 51 52 57

Q14: Do you support or oppose the following ideas that the Nevada legislature is considering in 2023?
Q14a. Increasing access to abortion and protections for abortion rights in Nevada

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 43 45 49 41 50 24 59 42 32 41 49
Somewhat support 31 31 30 31 32 28 25 33 34 32 29
Somewhat oppose 11 10 8 12 9 17 8 12 12 11 10
Strongly oppose 8 8 7 8 6 12 6 6 11 8 8
Don’t know 7 6 6 8 3 19 2 6 9 8 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 75 79 72 82 52 84 75 67 73 77
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 18 15 20 15 29 14 19 24 19 17

Q14b. Tuition reimbursement for students studying to become medical professionals working on women'’s health, including reproductive health and abortion

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 35 37 44 31 40 21 47 30 33 34 38
Somewhat support 35 35 31 37 35 33 32 39 34 31 43
Somewhat oppose 12 11 12 12 9 19 8 14 13 13 8
Strongly oppose 9 10 9 9 8 13 9 9 12 11 5
Don't know 10 8 5 12 8 14 5 9 7 11 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 71 75 67 75 55 79 69 67 65 81
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 21 20 21 17 32 17 23 26 24 13

NB]CI‘@TI

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange



AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q14c. Putting limits on “Crisis Pregnancy Centers” that try to convince women to not have abortions, often without letting women know that they are not actual

medical facilities.

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

Q14d. Nevada helping to pay medical costs for abortion that are not covered by insurance
Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

Q14e. Requiring health insurance companies to cover the cost of abortion
Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

NB]CI‘@TI
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27
28
16
14
14
56
31

Total

30
28
16
17
9
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34
31
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24
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NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
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Q14c. Putting limits on “Crisis Pregnancy Centers” that try to convince women to not have abortions, often without letting women know that they are not actual
medical facilities.

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 27 28 33 25 29 23 35 22 32 26 30
Somewhat support 28 30 30 28 28 30 30 32 25 29 27
Somewhat oppose 16 16 13 18 18 12 16 20 10 15 20
Strongly oppose 14 15 17 13 14 14 13 13 18 14 15
Don’t know 14 12 7 17 11 22 7 13 15 16 8
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 57 63 52 57 53 64 54 58 55 58
TOTAL OPPOSE 31 31 30 31 33 26 29 33 27 29 35

Q14d. Nevada helping to pay medical costs for abortion that are not covered by insurance

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 30 30 32 28 33 20 37 27 30 26 37
Somewhat support 28 29 28 28 30 25 28 31 25 28 30
Somewhat oppose 16 15 15 16 14 19 12 18 14 18 11
Strongly oppose 17 18 22 15 15 22 16 15 23 17 17
Don’t know 9 8 3 12 8 14 7 9 7 11 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 59 60 57 62 45 65 58 56 54 67
TOTAL OPPOSE 33 33 36 31 30 41 28 33 37 35 28

Q1l4e. Requiring health insurance companies to cover the cost of abortion

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 34 35 37 33 39 20 40 32 36 31 41
Somewhat support 31 33 32 31 33 28 34 35 25 31 32
Somewhat oppose 11 10 9 12 9 16 8 11 14 12 9
Strongly oppose 13 14 15 12 11 19 13 11 16 13 12
Don’t know 10 9 6 12 8 17 5 12 9 12 7
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 68 69 64 72 48 74 66 61 63 72
TOTAL OPPOSE 24 23 24 24 20 34 21 22 30 26 20

NB]CI‘@TI

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

24



NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

Q14f. Nevada not enforcing any legal or criminal action taken by another state against women who have had abortions or medical professionals that provide
abortion services

Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support 40 36 44 42 40 33 44 40 41 45 32
Somewhat support 28 29 27 29 28 28 28 32 24 27 30
Somewhat oppose 10 12 8 14 8 11 10 9 12 7 16
Strongly oppose 9 10 8 5 11 12 8 10 8 11 6
Don’t know 12 12 12 10 13 16 10 9 15 10 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 65 72 71 68 61 73 72 65 72 62
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 22 16 20 19 23 17 19 20 18 22

Q15: The Nevada legislature is considering several ways to raise revenue (money) to help pay for needed services. Do you support or oppose each of the

following ideas to raise state revenue?

Q15a. Require out of state companies selling products to Nevadans online to collect sales tax, the same as Nevada companies are required to do.
Total Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

Strongly support 28 33 24 32 27 25 30 25 31 31 23
Somewhat support 37 36 38 35 38 32 40 41 33 36 39
Somewhat oppose 15 16 14 15 15 19 13 16 14 16 13
Strongly oppose 10 9 11 8 11 11 9 9 11 9 12
Don’t know 10 7 13 10 10 13 8 8 11 8 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 69 62 67 65 57 70 67 64 67 62
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 25 25 23 26 30 22 25 24 25 25

Q15b. Tax wealthy individuals when they pass on their wealth through an inheritance or estate.

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE
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Total

32
30
16
12
10
61
28

34
25
20
12
9
59
32

30
34
13
12
12
63
25

39
25
18
7
10
64
26

28
32
15
14
11
60
29

28
30
21
8
13
57
29

34
30
14
14
9
64
27

30
32
18
13
7
62
31

33
27
15
11
14
61
25
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36
30
15
9
9
66
25

Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots

23
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19
17
13
51
35



AFRICAN AMERICAN NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q14f. Nevada not enforcing any legal or criminal action taken by another state against women who have had abortions or medical professionals that provide
abortion services

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 40 41 45 38 45 27 58 35 33 39 43
Somewhat support 28 29 31 27 29 25 25 33 25 25 35
Somewhat oppose 10 10 7 12 8 15 8 10 14 12 7
Strongly oppose 9 9 11 8 8 13 7 9 15 10 7
Don't know 12 10 7 15 9 20 3 13 13 14 9
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 71 76 65 75 52 82 68 58 65 78
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 19 17 20 16 28 15 19 29 22 14

Q15: The Nevada legislature is considering several ways to raise revenue (money) to help pay for needed services. Do you support or oppose each of the
following ideas to raise state revenue?

Q15a. Require out of state companies selling products to Nevadans online to collect sales tax, the same as Nevada companies are required to do.

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 28 30 39 23 32 19 33 28 26 27 32
Somewhat support 37 38 36 37 38 34 38 42 34 38 36
Somewhat oppose 15 14 13 16 15 15 16 11 20 14 16
Strongly oppose 10 10 9 10 8 15 6 9 15 11 7
Don’t know 10 8 2 14 7 17 7 11 5 10 9
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 68 76 61 70 54 71 69 60 64 68
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 24 22 26 23 30 22 20 35 26 23

Q15b. Tax wealthy individuals when they pass on their wealth through an inheritance or estate.

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

Strongly support 32 32 33 31 35 22 37 32 28 29 38
Somewhat support 30 30 31 29 31 26 27 34 28 28 33
Somewhat oppose 16 16 13 18 16 17 19 11 20 17 15
Strongly oppose 12 12 18 9 10 17 10 11 17 14 8
Don’t know 10 9 4 13 8 18 7 12 7 13 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 63 65 60 66 48 64 67 56 57 71
TOTAL OPPOSE 28 28 31 27 26 34 29 22 37 30 23

l\B]Cf-”“‘"“ﬁ

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

26



AFRICAN AMERICAN
RESEARCH COLLABORATIVE

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Q15c. Tax the income (money) people make on their stock portfolios, called a capital gains tax.

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

Total

19
34
20
18
9
53
38

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

21
35
18
20
6
56
38

18
32
21
17
12
50
38

24
38
18
11
8
63
30

17
31
20
22
10
48
42

18
33
21
13
15
51
34

20
34
18
22
6
54
40

17
34
21
20
8
51
41

22
33
18
17
10
55
34

19
34
22
17
8
54
38

19
32
15
22
12
51
37

Men Women 18-34yrs 35+yrs NoCollege SomeCollege Married Unmarried USRoots ImmigrantRoots
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Q15c. Tax the income (money) people make on their stock portfolios, called a capital gains tax.

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know
TOTAL SUPPORT
TOTAL OPPOSE

NEVADA BLACK LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

NEVADA BLACK ELECTORATE SURVEY
December 19-25, 2022 | N=400 | MoE +/-4.9%

Total RegVoter FregVoter InfreqVoter Democrat NotDem Liberal Moderate Conservative NoKids Kids<=18

19
34
20
18
9
53
38

Completed for the Nevada Black Legislative Caucus and the State Innovation Exchange

19
35
20
19
7
54
39

24
32
18
23
3
56
41

17
34
20
16
12
51
37

21
36
19
16
8
57
36

15
28
20
24
13
42
44

21
34
20
20
5
55
40

20
41
17
13
8
61
30

21
25
23
26
5
46
49

18
33
19
20
9
52
40

22
34
20
14
10
56
34
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